Proportional throttle valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-585E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
Proportional throttle valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Direct operated, not pressure compensated
• Throttle in one flow direction

vehicles. The slip-in  cartridge is suitable for
installation in control blocks.
TYPE CODE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Direct operated  proportional throttle valve
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to
Wandfluh standard
Operations Proportional solenoid
Mounting Screw-in thread M33x2
4 cyl. screws M6
Ambient temperature -20…50° C
Mounting position any
Fastening torque MD =  80 Nm for screw-in cartridge
MD = 5,5 Nm (Qual. 8.8) for solenoid screws
MD = 9,5 Nm (Qual. 8.8)for fastening screws
Weight m = 1,45 kg
Volume flow direction 1 --> 2
    EDR1000   -             -               #
Proportional throttle valve
Nominal volume flow rates
(at10 bar pressure drop) QN = 31,5 l/min 31,5
QN = 63 l/min 63
Nominal voltage, current type UN = 12 VDC G12
UN = 24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
pressure tight.
Standard-Nominal voltage    U = 12 VDC U = 24 VDC
Limiting current    IG = 1780 mA IG = 810 mA
Relative duty factor 100% ED (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class IP 65 to EN 60 529
Connection/Power Over device plug connection to ISO 4400/
supply DIN 43650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet  1.1-130 (PI45V)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
(Required filtration grade ß 6...10 ≥ 75)
see data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s...320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20...+70°C
Peak pressure pmax = 250 bar
Nominal volume flow rates QN=   31,5 l/min, QN= 63 l/min,
at 10 bar pressure drop
For valves which deviate from the
nominal flow QN the valve pressure drop
Δp can be calculated by following
formula:
QN = Volume flow
Q   = effektive flow
ΔpN = nominal pressure drop 10 bar
Max. Volume flow Qmax = 65 l/min
Leakage volume flow see characteristics
Resolution 1 mA
Repeatability ≤ 1 % ∗
Hysteresis ≤ 3 % ∗
∗ at optimal dithersignal
. Q
QN
2
Δp =  ΔpN
M33x2
Wandfluh standard
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS .................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ............... 1
SYMBOLS ................................................... 2
CHARACTERISTICS ................................... 2
DIMENSIONS/
SECTIONAL DRAWINGS ........................... 2
PARTS LIST ................................................ 2